General
Eaton connects primary windings with its Cooper
Power™ series 50 A externally operated single-
phase under-oil series multiple switches used
either in series for a higher winding ratio or in
parallel for a lower winding ratio.
This versatility allows one transformer to be
stocked that can be used at either of two system

50 A externally operated series multiple (dual voltage) switches
Ordering information
To order a 50 A series multiple switch, specify catalog numbers for
one switch and one hardware kit.
Table 4.  Series Multiple Switches
Contact Type Catalog Number
Bolt Tabs 90° Bend1 2237501C01
14-16 AWG Long Shank (L.S.)
10-12 AWG Long Shank (L.S.)
8 AWG Long Shanks
2237501C10
2237501C11
2237501C12
Three 14-16 AWG Long Shank and Two 90Þ Bolt
Tabs1
2237501C13
Three 10-12 AWG Long Shank and Two 90Þ Bolt
Tabs1
2237501C14
Three 8 AWG Long Shank and Two 90Þ Bolt
Tabs1
2237501C15
Three 14-16 AWG Long Shank and Two Straight
Bolt Tabs1
2237501C16
Three 10-12 AWG Long Shank and Two Straight
Bolt Tabs1
2237501C17
Three 8 AWG Long Shank and Two Straight Bolt
Tabs1
2237501C18
Bolt Tab Bent 90° w/1/4 Inch Stud 2237501C60
Bolt Tab Bent 45° w/1/4 Inch Stud 2237501C61
Notes:
1.		Recommended for applications that require a multiple lead connection.
2.		For 2 or 3 deck versions, contact factory for details.
3.		For optional switch with terminal posts, contact factory for details.
Notes:
1.		Standard Index Plate features a “1” and a “2”. Index Plates with
specific voltage designations are available upon request.
2.		For Hardware Kits 2237947A38H, A43H, A45H, A160H, A228H, and
A300H. If Index Plates With Specific Voltages (IE: 2400 x 4800, 7200 x
13,800) are Required, Reference Drawing 4200744N. (For Copies of
This Drawing, Contact Factory.)
Table 5.  Hardware Kits
Hardware Kits Catalog Number
Cap/Wrench Combination Handle 2237947A40H
Cap/Wrench Combination Handle with Index
Plate
2237947A45H
Metal Lever Handle 2237947A38H
Padlockable Metal Lever Handle 2237947A43H
Thermoplastic Lever Handle, 2.25 Inch with Index
Plate, Position (1-2)
2237947A160H
Thermoplastic Lever Handle, 2.25 Inch with